182
VERTICAL LOCKS
MATERIALS
Stainless steel forend and springs
Zinc-plated steel lock case
SECURITY
1 locking point
Versions available with oval cylinder and

m
15series 1400SVERTICAL SECURITY LOCKS
CONSTRUCTIVE FEATURES:
Zinc and plasti c plated steel case and cover - Stainless steel forend - Nickel-plated special alloy self-centering dead bolt with lock-picking
system- Nickel-plated special alloy latch bolt - Zinc-plated special alloy square spindle device  8 mm.
WORKING:
Key driven dead bolt - Handle or key driven latch bolt.
HAND:
Reversible.
PROVIDED WITH:
2 roses cod. 0120 N, forend spacer cod. 0623 N (forend 25 mm) or 2 cod. 0625 N (forend 22 mm), cylinder screw, stainless steel fi xing
screws, assembling instructi ons.
DEAD AND ADJUSTABLE LATCH BOLT
Latch bolt interchangeable with roller bolt cod.01435
COD. E F A Throws
1400S.25.16 25 16 40 1 0,40 1 5
1400S.25.22 25 22 40 1 0,44 1 5
1400S.25.25 25 25 40 1 0,46 1 5
1400S.30.16 30 16 45 1 0,43 1 5
1400S.30.22 30 22 45 1 0,46 1 5
1400S.30.25 30 25 45 1 0,48 1 5
1400S.35.16 35 16 50 1 0,45 1 5
1400S.35.22 35 22 50 1 0,49 1 5
1400S.35.25 35 25 50 1 0,51 1 5
211
Al
85 17
5

m
m
15series 1400SVERTICAL SECURITY LOCKS
CONSTRUCTIVE FEATURES:
Zinc and plasti c plated steel case and cover - Stainless steel forend - Nickel-plated special alloy self-centering dead bolt with lock-picking
system.
WORKING:
Key driven dead bolt.
HAND:
No hand.
PROVIDED WITH:
2 roses cod. 0120 N, forend spacer cod. 0623 N (forend 25 mm) or 2 cod. 0625 N (forend 22 mm), cylinder screw, stainless steel fi xing
screws, assembling instructi ons.
DEAD BOLT
COD. E F A Throws
1401S.25.16 25 16 40 1 0,38 1 5
1401S.25.22 25 22 40 1 0,42 1 5
1401S.25.25 25 25 40 1 0,43 1 5
1401S.30.16 30 16 45 1 0,40 1 5
1401S.30.22 30 22 45 1 0,44 1 5
1401S.30.25 30 25 45 1 0,46 1 5
1401S.35.16 35 16 50 1 0,43 1 5
1401S.35.22 35 22 50 1 0,47 1 5
1401S.35.25 35 25 50 1 0,48 1 5
212
85 17
5
2,5

m
m
15
SL
IM
 L
O
CK
 C
AS
E
m
m
15series 1400SVERTICAL SECURITY LOCKS
COD. E F A Throws
1405S.25.16 25 16 40 1 0,40 1 5
1405S.25.22 25 22 40 1 0,44 1 5
1405S.25.25 25 25 40 1 0,46 1 5
1405S.30.16 30 16 45 1 0,43 1 5
1405S.30.22 30 22 45 1 0,46 1 5
1405S.30.25 30 25 45 1 0,48 1 5
1405S.35.16 35 16 50 1 0,45 1 5
1405S.35.22 35 22 50 1 0,49 1 5
1405S.35.25 35 25 50 1 0,51 1 5
CONSTRUCTIVE FEATURES:
Zinc and plasti c plated steel case and cover - Stainless steel forend - Nickel-plated special alloy self-centering dead bolt with lock-picking
system - Nickel-plated brass roller bolt.
WORKING:

m
m
15
SL
IM
 L
O
CK
 C
AS
E
m
m
15series 1400SVERTICAL SECURITY LOCKS
COD. E F A Throws
1410S.25.16 25 16 40 1 0,44 1 5
1410S.25.22 25 22 40 1 0,47 1 5
1410S.25.25 25 25 40 1 0,49 1 5
1410S.30.16 30 16 45 1 0,46 1 5
1410S.30.22 30 22 45 1 0,50 1 5
1410S.30.25 30 25 45 1 0,52 1 5
1410S.35.16 35 16 50 1 0,49 1 5
1410S.35.22 35 22 50 1 0,53 1 5
1410S.35.25 35 25 50 1 0,55 1 5
CONSTRUCTIVE FEATURES:
Zinc and plasti c plated steel case and cover - Stainless steel forend - Nickel-plated special alloy self-centering dead bolt with lock-picking
system - Nickel-plated special alloy anti -noise latch bolt - Zinc-plated special alloy square spindle device  8 mm.
WORKING:

m
m
15series 1400SVERTICAL SECURITY LOCKS
CONSTRUCTIVE FEATURES:
Zinc and plasti c plated steel case and cover - Stainless steel forend - Nickel-plated special alloy self-centering dead bolt with lock-picking
system.
WORKING:
Key driven dead bolt.
HAND:
No hand.
PROVIDED WITH:
2 roses cod. 0120 N, forend spacer cod. 0623 N (forend 25 mm) or 2 cod. 0625 N (forend 22 mm), cylinder screw, stainless steel fi xing
screws, assembling instructi ons.
DEAD BOLT 3 LOCKING POINTS
COD. E F A Throws
1411S.25.16 25 16 40 1 0,41 1 5
1411S.25.22 25 22 40 1 0,45 1 5
1411S.25.25 25 25 40 1 0,47 1 5
1411S.30.16 30 16 45 1 0,44 1 5
1411S.30.22 30 22 45 1 0,48 1 5
1411S.30.25 30 25 45 1 0,50 1 5
1411S.35.16 35 16 50 1 0,47 1 5
1411S.35.22 35 22 50 1 0,51 1 5
1411S.35.25 35 25 50 1 0,53 1 5
215
Al
85 17
5

m
m
15series 1400SVERTICAL SECURITY LOCKS
CONSTRUCTIVE FEATURES:
Zinc and plasti c plated steel case and cover - Stainless steel forend - Nickel-plated special alloy self-centering dead bolt with lock-picking
system - Nickel-plated brass roller bolt.
WORKING:
Key driven dead bolt - Pressure or key driven roller bolt.
HAND:
No hand.
PROVIDED WITH:
2 roses cod. 0120 N, forend spacer cod. 0623 N (forend 25 mm) or 2 cod. 0625 N (forend 22 mm), cylinder screw, stainless steel fi xing
screws, assembling instructi ons.
DEAD AND ADJUSTABLE ROLLER BOLT 3 LOCKING POINTS
COD. E F A Throws
1415S.25.16 25 16 40 1 0,44 1 5
1415S.25.22 25 22 40 1 0,47 1 5
1415S.25.25 25 25 40 1 0,49 1 5
1415S.30.16 30 16 45 1 0,46 1 5
1415S.30.22 30 22 45 1 0,50 1 5
1415S.30.25 30 25 45 1 0,52 1 5
1415S.35.16 35 16 50 1 0,49 1 5
1415S.35.22 35 22 50 1 0,53 1 5
1415S.35.25 35 25 50 1 0,55 1 5
216
85 17
5
2,5

E
m
m
15
CONSTRUCTIVE FEATURES:
Zinc and plasti c plated steel case and cover - Stainless steel forend.
WORKING:
Key driven verti cal rods.
HAND:
No hand.
PROVIDED WITH:
2 roses cod. 0120 N, forend spacer cod. 0623 N (forend 25 mm) or 2 cod. 0625 N (forend 22 mm), cylinder screw, stainless steel fi xing
screws, assembling instructi ons.
TOP AND BOTTOM 2 LOCKING POINTS
COD. E F A Throws
1412S.25.16 25 16 40 1 0,39 1 5
1412S.25.22 25 22 40 1 0,44 1 5
1412S.25.25 25 25 40 1 0,46 1 5
1412S.30.16 30 16 45 1 0,42 1 5
1412S.30.22 30 22 45 1 0,47 1 5
1412S.30.25 30 25 45 1 0,49 1 5
1412S.35.16 35 16 50 1 0,46 1 5
1412S.35.22 35 22 50 1 0,51 1 5
1412S.35.25 35 25 50 1 0,53 1 5
217
AlAl
SECURITY
Self-centering tipping dead bolt with

series 1400VERTICAL SECURITY ELECTRIC LOCKS
CONSTRUCTIVE FEATURES:
Zinc and plasti c plated steel case and cover - Stainless steel forend - Nickel-plated special alloy self-centering dead bolt with lock-picking
system - NIckel-plated special alloy anti -noise latch bolt - Nickel-plated steel piston - Zinc-plated special alloy square spindle device  8 mm
- Coil set cod. 039Q (12V-10W a.c./d.c.) CE.
WORKING:
Key driven dead bolt - Key, handle or remote control driven latch bolt - Working is assured also without electricity.
HAND:
Reversible.
PROVIDED WITH:
2 forend spacers cod. 0626 N (forend 25 mm) or 2 cod. 0625 N (forend 22 mm), stainless steel fi xing screws, assembling instructi ons.
For series 1408Q: 2 roses cod. 0120 N, cylinder screw.
For series 4408Q: Cross key cylinder cod. 4052 or 4052/1 (with long keys), 3 keys, 2 roses cod. 0441 N.
DEAD BOLT, ADJUSTABLE LATCH BOLT AND ADJUSTABLE PISTON
COD. E F A Throws Cylinder Key
1408Q.25.22 25 22 40 1
-
0,70 1 -
1408Q.25.25 25 25 40 1 0,68 1 -
1408Q.30.22 30 22 45 1 0,74 1 -
1408Q.30.25 30 25 45 1 0,72 1 -
1408Q.35.22 35 22 50 1 0,78 1 -
1408Q.35.25 35 25 50 1 0,76 1 -
4408Q.25.22 25 22 40 1
cod. 4052 cod. 4100
0,79 1 -
4408Q.25.25 25 25 40 1 0,77 1 -
4408Q.30.22 30 22 45 1 0,83 1 -
4408Q.30.25 30 25 45 1 0,81 1 -
4408Q.35.22 35 22 50 1 0,87 1 -
4408Q.35.25 35 25 50 1 0,85 1 -
4408Q/1.**.** Long keys
cod. 4052/1 cod. 4101
+ 0,02 - -
220

5
series 1400VERTICAL SECURITY ELECTRIC LOCKS
CONSTRUCTIVE FEATURES:
Zinc and plasti c plated steel case and cover - Stainless steel forend - Nickel-plated special alloy anti -noise latch bolt - Nickel-plated steel
piston - Zinc-plated special alloy square spindle device  8 mm - Coil set cod. 039Q (12V-10W a.c./d.c.) CE.
WORKING:
Key, handle or remote control driven latch bolt - Working is assured also without electricity.
HAND:
Reversible.
PROVIDED WITH:
2 forend spacer cod. 0626 N (forend 25 mm) or 2 cod. 0625 N (forend 22 mm), stainless steel fi xing screws, assembling instructi ons.
For series 1409Q: 2 roses cod. 0120 N, cylinder screw.
For series 4409Q: Cross key cylinder cod. 4052 or 4052/1 (with long keys), 3 keys, 2 roses cod. 0441 N.
ADJUSTABLE LATCH BOLT, ADJUSTABLE PISTON AND SQUARE SPINDLE
COD. E F A Throws Cylinder Key
1409Q.25.22 25 22 40 -
-
0,70 1 -
1409Q.25.25 25 25 40 - 0,68 1 -
1409Q.30.22 30 22 45 - 0,74 1 -
1409Q.30.25 30 25 45 - 0,72 1 -
1409Q.35.22 35 22 50 - 0,78 1 -
1409Q.35.25 35 25 50 - 0,76 1 -
4409Q.25.22 25 22 40 -
cod. 4052 cod. 4100
0,79 1 -
4409Q.25.25 25 25 40 - 0,77 1 -
4409Q.30.22 30 22 45 - 0,83 1 -
4409Q.30.25 30 25 45 - 0,81 1 -
4409Q.35.22 35 22 50 - 0,87 1 -
4409Q.35.25 35 25 50 - 0,85 1 -
4409Q/1.**.** Long keys
cod. 4052/1 cod. 4101
+ 0,02 - -
222

series 1400VERTICAL SECURITY ELECTRIC LOCKS
CONSTRUCTIVE FEATURES:
Zinc and plasti c plated steel case and cover - Stainless steel forend - Nickel-plated special alloy  self-centering dead bolt with lock-picking
system - Nickel-plated special alloy anti -noise latch bolt - Nickel-plated steel piston - Zinc-plated special alloy square spindle device  8 mm
- Coil set cod. 039Q (12V-10W a.c./d.c.) CE.
WORKING:
Key driven dead bolt - Key, handle or remote control driven latch bolt - Working is assured also without electricity.
HAND:
Reversible.
PROVIDED WITH:
2 forend spacers cod. 0626 N (forend 25 mm) or 2 cod. 0625 N (forend 22 mm), stainless steel fi xing screws, assembling instructi ons.
For series 1418Q: 2 roses cod. 0120 N, cylinder screw.
For series 4418Q: Cross key cylinder cod. 4052 or 4052/1 (with long keys), 3 keys, 2 roses cod. 0441 N.
DEAD BOLT, ADJUSTABLE LATCH BOLT AND ADJUSTABLE PISTON 3 LOCKING POINTS
COD. E F A Throws Cylinder Key
1418Q.25.22 25 22 40 1
-
0,74 1 -
1418Q.25.25 25 25 40 1 0,72 1 -
1418Q.30.22 30 22 45 1 0,78 1 -
1418Q.30.25 30 25 45 1 0,76 1 -
1418Q.35.22 35 22 50 1 0,82 1 -
1418Q.35.25 35 25 50 1 0,80 1 -
4418Q.25.22 25 22 40 1
cod. 4052 cod. 4100
0,83 1 -
4418Q.25.25 25 25 40 1 0,81 1 -
4418Q.30.22 30 22 45 1 0,87 1 -
4418Q.30.25 30 25 45 1 0,85 1 -
4418Q.35.22 35 22 50 1 0,92 1 -
4418Q.35.25 35 25 50 1 0,90 1 -
4418Q/1.**.** Long keys
cod. 4052/1 cod. 4101
+ 0,02 - -
224

m
15SECURITY LOCKS WITH GEAR MECHANISM MOVEMENTS series 1600S
CONSTRUCTIVE FEATURES:
Zinc and plasti c plated steel case and cover - Stainless steel forend - Nickel-plated special alloy self-centering dead bolt with lock-picking
system - Nickel-plated special alloy anti -noise latch bolt - Zinc-plated special alloy square spindle device  8 mm
WORKING:
Key driven dead bolt - Handle or key driven latch bolt.
HAND:
Reversible.
PROVIDED WITH:
2 roses cod. 0120 N, forend spacer cod. 0623 N (forend 25 mm) or 2 cod. 0625 N (forend 22 mm), cylinder screw, stainless steel fi xing
screws, assembling instructi ons.
DEAD AND ADJUSTABLE LATCH BOLT
Latch bolt interchangeable with roller bolt cod. 01435
COD. E F A Centre distance Throws
1600S.25.16 25 16 41 85 2 0,60 1 5
1600S.25.22 25 22 41 85 2 0,66 1 5
1600S.25.25 25 25 41 85 2 0,68 1 5
1600S.30.16 30 16 46 85 2 0,64 1 5
1600S.30.22 30 22 46 85 2 0,70 1 5
1600S.30.25 30 25 46 85 2 0,72 1 5
1600S.35.16 35 16 51 85 2 0,68 1 5
1600S.35.22 35 22 51 85 2 0,74 1 5
1600S.35.25 35 25 51 85 2 0,76 1 5
1600S.40.16 40 16 56 85 2 0,72 1 5
1600S.40.22 40 22 56 85 2 0,78 1 5
1600S.40.25 40 25 56 85 2 0,80 1 5
1620S.**.** - - - 92 - - - -
227
Al
92

m
m
15SECURITY LOCKS WITH GEAR MECHANISM MOVEMENTS series 1600S
CONSTRUCTIVE FEATURES:
Zinc and plasti c plated steel case and cover - Stainless steel forend - Nickel-plated special alloy self-centering dead bolt with lock-picking
system.
WORKING:
Key driven dead bolt.
HAND:
No hand.
PROVIDED WITH:
2 roses cod. 0120 N, forend spacer cod. 0623 N (forend 25 mm) or 2 cod. 0625 N (forend 22 mm), cylinder screw, stainless steel fi xing
screws, assembling instructi ons.
DEAD BOLT
COD. E F A Centre distance Throws
1601S.25.16 25 16 41 85 2 0,52 1 5
1601S.25.22 25 22 41 85 2 0,58 1 5
1601S.25.25 25 25 41 85 2 0,60 1 5
1601S.30.16 30 16 46 85 2 0,56 1 5
1601S.30.22 30 22 46 85 2 0,62 1 5
1601S.30.25 30 25 46 85 2 0,64 1 5
1601S.35.16 35 16 51 85 2 0,60 1 5
1601S.35.22 35 22 51 85 2 0,66 1 5
1601S.35.25 35 25 51 85 2 0,68 1 5
1601S.40.16 40 16 56 85 2 0,64 1 5
1601S.40.22 40 22 56 85 2 0,70 1 5
1601S.40.25 40 25 56 85 2 0,72 1 5
1621S.**.** - - - 92 - - - -
228
92
85

m
m
15SECURITY LOCKS WITH GEAR MECHANISM MOVEMENTS series 1600S
CONSTRUCTIVE FEATURES:
Zinc and plasti c plated steel case and cover - Stainless steel forend - Nickel-plated special alloy self-centering dead bolt with lock-picking
system - Nickel-plated brass roller bolt.
WORKING:
Key driven dead bolt - Pressure or key driven roller bolt.
HAND:
No hand.
PROVIDED WITH:
2 roses cod. 0120 N, forend spacer cod. 0623 N (forend 25 mm) or 2 cod. 0625 N (forend 22 mm), cylinder screw, stainless steel fi xing
screws, assembling instructi ons.
DEAD AND ADJUSTABLE ROLLER BOLT
COD. E F A Centre distance Throws
1605S.25.16 25 16 41 85 2 0,60 1 5
1605S.25.22 25 22 41 85 2 0,66 1 5
1605S.25.25 25 25 41 85 2 0,68 1 5
1605S.30.16 30 16 46 85 2 0,64 1 5
1605S.30.22 30 22 46 85 2 0,70 1 5
1605S.30.25 30 25 46 85 2 0,72 1 5
1605S.35.16 35 16 51 85 2 0,68 1 5
1605S.35.22 35 22 51 85 2 0,74 1 5
1605S.35.25 35 25 51 85 2 0,76 1 5
1605S.40.16 40 16 56 85 2 0,72 1 5
1605S.40.22 40 22 56 85 2 0,78 1 5
1605S.40.25 40 25 56 85 2 0,80 1 5
1625S.**.** - - - 92 - - - -
229
Al15
30

m
15SECURITY LOCKS WITH GEAR MECHANISM MOVEMENTS series 1600S
CONSTRUCTIVE FEATURES:
Zinc and plasti c plated steel case and cover - Stainless steel forend - Nickel-plated special alloy self-centering dead bolt with lock-picking
system - Nickel-plated special alloy anti -noise latch bolt - Zinc-plated special alloy square spindle device  8 mm.
WORKING:
Key driven dead bolt - Handle or key driven latch bolt.
HAND:
Reversible.
PROVIDED WITH:
2 roses cod. 0120 N, forend spacer cod. 0623 N (forend 25 mm) or 2 cod. 0625 N (forend 22 mm), cylinder screw, stainless steel fi xing
screws, assembling instructi ons.
DEAD AND ADJUSTABLE LATCH BOLT 3 LOCKING POINTS
Latch bolt interchangeable with roller bolt cod. 01435
COD. E F A Centre distance Throws
1610S.25.16 25 16 41 85 2 0,62 1 5
1610S.25.22 25 22 41 85 2 0,68 1 5
1610S.25.25 25 25 41 85 2 0,70 1 5
1610S.30.16 30 16 46 85 2 0,66 1 5
1610S.30.22 30 22 46 85 2 0,72 1 5
1610S.30.25 30 25 46 85 2 0,74 1 5
1610S.35.16 35 16 51 85 2 0,70 1 5
1610S.35.22 35 22 51 85 2 0,76 1 5
1610S.35.25 35 25 51 85 2 0,78 1 5
1610S.40.16 40 16 56 85 2 0,74 1 5
1610S.40.22 40 22 56 85 2 0,80 1 5
1610S.40.25 40 25 56 85 2 0,82 1 5
1630S.**.** - - - 92 - - - -
230
92
21

m
m
15SECURITY LOCKS WITH GEAR MECHANISM MOVEMENTS series 1600S
CONSTRUCTIVE FEATURES:
Zinc and plasti c plated steel case and cover - Stainless steel forend - Nickel-plated special alloy self-centering dead bolt with lock-picking
system.
WORKING:
Key driven dead bolt.
HAND:
No hand.
PROVIDED WITH:
2 roses cod. 0120 N, forend spacer cod. 0623 N (forend 25 mm) or 2 cod. 0625 N (forend 22 mm), cylinder screw, stainless steel fi xing
screws, assembling instructi ons.
DEAD BOLT 3 LOCKING POINTS
COD. E F A Centre distance Throws
1611S.25.16 25 16 41 85 2 0,54 1 5
1611S.25.22 25 22 41 85 2 0,60 1 5
1611S.25.25 25 25 41 85 2 0,62 1 5
1611S.30.16 30 16 46 85 2 0,58 1 5
1611S.30.22 30 22 46 85 2 0,64 1 5
1611S.30.25 30 25 46 85 2 0,66 1 5
1611S.35.16 35 16 51 85 2 0,62 1 5
1611S.35.22 35 22 51 85 2 0,68 1 5
1611S.35.25 35 25 51 85 2 0,70 1 5
1611S.40.16 40 16 56 85 2 0,66 1 5
1611S.40.22 40 22 56 85 2 0,72 1 5
1611S.40.25 40 25 56 85 2 0,74 1 5
1631S.**.** - - - 92 - - - -
231
Al
92

m
m
15SECURITY LOCKS WITH GEAR MECHANISM MOVEMENTS series 1600S
CONSTRUCTIVE FEATURES:
Zinc and plasti c plated steel case and cover - Stainless steel forend - Nickel-plated special alloy self-centering dead bolt with lock-picking
system - Nickel-plated brass roller bolt.
WORKING:
Key driven dead bolt - Pressure or key driven roller bolt.
HAND:
No hand.
PROVIDED WITH:
2 roses cod. 0120 N, forend spacer cod. 0623 N (forend 25 mm) or 2 cod. 0625 N (forend 22 mm), cylinder screw, stainless steel fi xing
screws, assembling instructi ons.
DEAD AND ADJUSTABLE ROLLER BOLT 3 LOCKING POINTS
COD. E F A Centre distance Throws
1615S.25.16 25 16 41 85 2 0,62 1 5
1615S.25.22 25 22 41 85 2 0,68 1 5
1615S.25.25 25 25 41 85 2 0,70 1 5
1615S.30.16 30 16 46 85 2 0,66 1 5
1615S.30.22 30 22 46 85 2 0,72 1 5
1615S.30.25 30 25 46 85 2 0,74 1 5
1615S.35.16 35 16 51 85 2 0,70 1 5
1615S.35.22 35 22 51 85 2 0,76 1 5
1615S.35.25 35 25 51 85 2 0,78 1 5
1615S.40.16 40 16 56 85 2 0,74 1 5
1615S.40.22 40 22 56 85 2 0,80 1 5
1615S.40.25 40 25 56 85 2 0,82 1 5
1635S.**.** - - - 92 - - - -